1 Name(s) of parties with whom the 

agreement is entered 
Signoria Creation Limited (“the Company”) 
and Mercedes-Benz Financial Services India 
Private Limited (“MBFS India”) 

2 Purpose of entering into the agreement Availing Credit Facility 
3 Size of agreement ₹1,24,49,420/- (Rupees One Crore Twenty-

Four Lakh Forty-Nine Thousand Four 
Hundred Twenty only) 

4 Shareholding, if any, in the entity with 
whom the agreement is executed 

Nil 

5 Significant terms of the agreement (in brief) 
special rights like right to appoint directors, 
first right to share subscription in case of 
issuance of shares, right to restrict any